
Fido’s Farm April 29-May 1, 2022 SDT all results

Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT April 29, 2022 Open Results
Handler  & Dog Outrun 

(20)
Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Shed 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Lorri Shubert Glen Open 0 0 2 6 0 0 8 92 1
Ron Fischer Gael Open 1 1 2 6 1 0 11 89 2
Heidi Hanson Mabel Open 0 1 2 8 1 0 12 88 3
Corinne Berg Eve Open 0 2 2 7 1 0 12 88 4
Lisa Berglund Amos Open 0 1 2 7 1 2 13 87 5
Vicki Romero Kate Open 0 1 2 13 0 1 17 83 6
Norm Rivers Teak Open 4 2 2 10 1 0 19 81 7
Bob Dias Reese Open 0 1 3 7 1 10 22 78 8
Bob Hickman MacGyver Open 1 2 3 6 1 10 23 77 9
Judy Snell Becca Open 1 2 4 9 7 3 26 74
Anne Charleton Pete Open 0 0 8 13 1 4 26 74
Norm Rivers Blake Open 1 2 4 14 5 1 27 73
Heidi Hanson Martha Open 1 1 8 14 2 1 27 73
Bob Hickman Kee Open 0 1 3 13 1 10 28 72



Norm Rivers Sleet Open 1 0 3 10 4 10 28 72
Karen Child Gidget Open 2 0 6 8 2 10 28 72
Jeanne Boudrieau Pete Open 0 1 2 6 10 10 29 71
Judy Norris Jamie Open 0 1 7 17 2 3 30 70
Karen Child Hook Open 2 1 4 14 2 10 33 67
Sue McLean Wisp Open 0 2 7 5 10 10 34 66
George MacDonald Sam Open 2 2 5 9 10 10 38 62
Sue MacDonald Paige Open 1 1 7 19 1 10 39 61
Vicki Romero Stella Open 1 1 8 16 3 10 39 61
Judy Norris Bend Open 0 1 8 15 10 10 44 56
Anne Charleton Shea Open 1 1 11 23 1 10 47 53
Judy Norris Roy Open 1 3 10 22 10 10 56 44
Nora Linbo Jock Open 1 2 8 30 10 10 61 39
Rochelle Stanford Fern Open 1 5 6 30 10 10 62 38
Laurie Politte Fanni Open 0 2 17 30 10 10 69 31
Leslie Knight Tucker Open 0 0 5 RT RT

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Shed 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT April 29, 2022 Nursery Results

Ian Caldicott Merlin Open 19 7 18 RT RT
Rochelle Stanford Edge Open 0 0 3 RT RT
Debbie Dunne Clint Open 2 3 15 RT RT
Gael Gann Riley Open 1 2 12 8 0 DQ DQ
Lisa Berglund Sam Open 0 1 2 RT RT
Ian Caldicott Hawk Open 12 4 DQ DQ
Bob Dias Hawk Open 1 2 4 DQ DQ
Sue MacDonald Chic Open 2 1 DQ DQ
Kathleen Torkelson Jim Open 1 2 3 14 DQ DQ
Corinne Berg Val Open 2 3 3 11 RT RT
Diane Mitchell Luke Open 1 3 RT RT

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Shed 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Jenni Coleman Mint NUR 2 1 3 9 0 15 75 1
John Wheaton Jake NUR 2 1 6 5 10 24 66 2
Lisa Lujan Lacy NUR 19 2 3 8 1 33 57 3



Fido’s Farm SDT April 29, 2022 Pro-Novice Results

Misti Chastain Hawk NUR 2 1 5 16 10 34 56 4
Karen Child Tori NUR 1 1 2 30 10 44 46
Ian Caldicott Sue Nur 19 3 16 17 3 58 32
Lorri Schubert Quid NUR 0 1 6 DQ DQ
Rochelle Stanford Rain NUR 0 1 5 RT RT
Sue McLean Ted NUR 2 3 16 RT RT
JB Brick Wren NUR 3 4 14 DQ DQ
Raenell Doyle Jolie NUR RT RT
Ann Brown Cardie NUR RT RT
Anne Charleton Gem NUR 3 DQ DQ

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Gael Gann Hart PN 1 0 6 7 1 15 75 1
John Wheaton Bet PN 1 0 4 9 3 17 73 2
Heidi Hanson Mac PN 2 1 5 11 3 22 68 3
Lorri Schubert Swish PN 6 3 3 16 10 38 52 4



Debbie Dunne Chase PN 1 2 6 20 10 39 51 5
Ann Brown Deets PN 3 2 11 21 2 39 51 6
Toni Cramer Destiny PN 3 2 7 19 10 41 49 7
John Wheaton Jake PN 0 0 6 30 10 46 44 8
Bob Hickman Chance PN 6 3 RT RT
Lisa Lujan Bea PN 4 2 9 RT RT
Judy Snell Mo PN 4 3 8 DQ DQ
JB Brick Fern PN 3 2 RT RT
Karyl Hansen Betelgeuse PN 2 1 RT RT
Tina Fenn Elvira PN 4 3 DQ DQ
Jenni Coleman Mint PN 3 2 RT RT
Ann Brown Cardie PN 4 3 RT RT
Raenell Doyle Jolie PN 7 3 3 RT RT
Lisa Lujan Lacy PN RT RT
Sue McLean Ted PN 2 2 3 RT RT
Lorri Schubert Quid PN 1 2 12 RT RT

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT April 29, 2022 Open NC Results

Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT April 30, 2022 Open Results

Karen Child Tori PN 3 2 5 RT RT
Ann Browne Cardie PNNC RT NC
Ann Brown Deets PNNC 19 1 12 23 2 NC

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Shed
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Lisa Lujan Bea ONC 3 1 8 12 0 6 30 NC 1
Anne Brown Deets ONC 0 1 9 15 2 5 32 NC 2
Leslie Knight Tucker ONC 1 1 4 16 10 10 42 NC 3
Judy Snell Mo ONC 0 2 12 17 4 10 45 NC 4
Misti Chastain Bea ONC 0 1 8 RT RT NC
Jeanne Boudrieau Mike ONC 1 2 RT RT NC
John Wheaton Bet ONC 2 2 7 20 RT RT NC



Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Shed 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Kylo MryGann Saoirse Open 0 1 5 5 0 1 12 88 1
Karen Child Hook Open 0 0 2 7 0 4 13 87 2
Paul Murray Don Open 1 1 4 5 0 2 13 87 3
Karen Child Gidget Open 3 0 4 6 1 1 15 85 4
Anne Charleton Pete Open 0 1 4 11 0 0 16 84 5
Corinne Berg Eve Open 1 1 4 8 0 2 16 84 6
Ron Fischer Gael Open 0 1 2 12 0 2 17 83 7
Vicki Romero Kate Open 0 0 5 11 1 0 17 83 8
Rochelle Stanford Edge Open 1 0 4 10 0 2 17 83 9
Lorri Shubert Glen Open 2 2 3 6 1 3 17 83 10
Bob Hickman Kee Open 1 0 3 5 0 10 19 81
Heidi Hanson Mabel Open 0 0 7 9 0 3 19 81
Vicki Romero Stella Open 0 0 10 8 0 2 20 80
GeorgeMacDonald Sam Open 1 1 8 11 9 2 23 77
Rochelle Stanford Fern Open 2 1 7 8 3 2 23 77
Sue MacDonald Paige Open 2 0 13 5 0 3 23 77



Bob Dias Reese Open 0 0 3 3 10 10 26 74
Bob Hickman MacGyver Open 2 4 6 7 4 3 26 74
Lisa Berglund Amos Open 1 1 12 11 0 1 26 74
Ian Caldicott Hawk Open 4 2 5 11 2 3 27 73
Christie True Nan Open 3 2 3 19 0 1 28 72
Killashandra MG Jack Open 1 0 9 11 5 2 28 72
Leslie Knight Tucker Open 2 1 7 9 0 10 29 71
Kelly Gann Bling Open 2 2 6 16 2 2 30 70
Kathleen Torkelson Jim Open 2 1 8 9 0 10 30 70
Ian Caldicott Merlin Open 3 5 7 13 0 2 30 70
Anne Kerker Mnx Open 3 1 12 13 0 2 31 69
Jeanne Boudrieau Pete Open 0 1 4 6 10 10 31 69
Debbie Dunne Clint Open 3 2 4 18 1 10 38 62
Judy Snell Becca Open 1 1 7 11 10 10 40 60
Diane Mitchell Luke Open 1 2 14 13 5 10 45 55
Gael Gann Riley Open 5 3 18 16 1 10 53 47

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Shed 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT April 30, 2022 Nursery Results

Laurie Politte Fanni Open 1 1 3 30 10 10 55 45
Sue MacDonald Chic Open 1 3 RT RT
Lisa Berglund Sam Open 0 2 9 10 RT RT
Steve McLean Bennie Open 1 0 4 RT RT
Bob Dias Hawk Open 1 3 6 RT RT
Heidi Hanson Martha Open 0 3 6 RT RT
Corinne Berg Val Open DQ DQ
Anne Charleton Shea Open 0 1 4 DQ DQ
Sue McLean Wisp Open 1 2 3 DQ DQ

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Shed 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

John Wheaton Jake NUR 0 0 2 6 0 8 82 1
Rochelle Stanford Rain NUR 1 2 3 9 0 15 75 2
Misti Chastain Hawk NUR 0 0 7 10 0 17 73 3
Lisa Lujan Lacy NUR 2 0 6 10 0 18 72 4
Paul Murray Meg NUR 2 2 8 5 10 27 63 5



Fido’s Farm SDT April 30, 2022 Pro-Novice Results

Jenni Coleman Mint NUR 3 2 3 10 10 28 62
JB Brick Wren NUR 3 1 14 10 O 28 62
Ian Caldicott Sue Nur 7 5 17 13 10 52 38
Sue McLean Ted NUR 4 1 RT RT
Raenell Doyle Jolie NUR 5 3 RT RT
Ann Brown Cardie NUR RT RT
Lorri Schubert Quid NUR 0 0 RT RT
Anne Charleton Gem NUR RT RT

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Jenni Coleman Mint PN 1 1 3 2 0 7 83 1
John Wheaton Jake PN 0 0 5 7 0 12 78 2
Ann Brown Deets PN 1 0 6 5 0 12 78 3
Debbie Dunne Chase PN 1 0 4 11 1 17 73 4
Ann Brown Deets PNNC 1 1 4 8 3 17 73 5
Judy Snell Mo PN 0 1 8 8 0 17 73 6



Lisa Lujan Bea PN 0 1 4 30 10 20 45
Gael Gann Hart PN 1 1 7 11 0 20 70
Lisa Lujan Lacy PN 4 1 6 9 0 20 70
John Wheaton Bet PN 1 1 6 13 0 21 69
Karyl Hansen Betelgeuse PN 0 1 8 10 10 29 61
Paul Murray Meg PN 1 1 10 12 10 34 56
Lori Mannas Bae PN 5 2 14 16 0 37 53
Toni Cramer Destiny PN 0 0 4 30 10 44 46
Steve McLean Crook PN 3 1 7 30 10 51 39
Bob Hickman Chance PN RT RT
Heidi Hanson Mac PN 2 2 17 RT RT
JB Brick Fern PN 1 1 RT RT
Lorri Schubert Swish PN 1 0 11 RT RT
Killa MG Chirp PN 1 1 9 RT RT
Ann Brown Cardie PN RT RT
Tina Fenn Elvira PN 2 2 RT RT

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT April 30, 2022 Open NC Results

  Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT May 1, 2022 Novice Results

Kelly Gann Sal PN 2 1 7 RT RT
Raenell Doyle Jolie PN RT RT
Sue McLean Ted PN 3 1 RT RT
Lorri Schubert Quid PN 1 2 7 RT RT
Ann Browne Cardie PNNC RT RT

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Shed
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Mike Ruckstuhl Gemli ONC 0 1 7 8 0 2 18 NC 1
Anne Brown Deets ONC 16 2 5 10 0 0 33 NC 2
John Wheaton Bet ONC 2 0 6 14 10 10 42 NC 3
Misti Chastain Bea ONC 2 1 6 RT RT NC
Jeanne Boudrieau Mike ONC RT RT NC
Judy Snell Mo ONC 2 1 6 RT RT NC
Lisa Lujan Bea ONC 2 1 RT RT NC



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT May 1, 2022 Ranch Results

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Pen (10) Total Pts 
off

Final 
Score

Place

Torleif Smith Swift Nov 1 1 6 0 8 52 1

Karen Crist Star Nov 0 1 7 1 9 51 2

Julie Conrad Jeep Nov 6 2 6 2 16 44 3

Karen Mason Reata Nov 3 1 4 10 18 42 4

Amy Aitken Kim Nov 6 4 10 10 30 30 5

Sandra Wood Strider Nov RT RT

Sam Lietz Bling NOV RT RT

Sarah Vining Pemaquid Nov 7 4 RT RT

Ellen Gradwell Mike Nov 4 4 RT RT

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(20)

Pen (10) Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Karen Mason Reata Ranch 1 1 1 4 0 7 73 1
Ellen Gradwell Meg Ranch 2 2 4 3 1 12 68 2
Lori Mannas Bae Ranch 1 1 3 8 0 13 67 3
Raenell Doyle Seven Rnch 1 2 1 6 5 15 65 4
Norm Rivers Josh Ranch 0 1 5 9 1 16 64 5
Raenell Doyle Pearl Ranch 9 2 2 3 0 16 64 6



Mike Ruckstuhl Rix Ranch 1 3 5 8 1 18 62
Sandra Woods Strider Ranch 1 1 6 5 5 18 62
Julie Conrad Jeep Ranch 3 2 3 3 8 19 61
Marilyne Cunnington Jamie R 1 1 4 4 10 20 60
Maggie Yates Reka Ranch 1 0 3 9 10 23 57
Anne Charlton Gem Ranch 3 3 10 6 1 23 57
Sarah Vining Zelia Ranch 3 3 6 8 5 25 55
Heather Smith Swift Ranch 1 1 7 10 6 25 55
Karen Crist Star Ranch 0 3 7 11 6 27 53
Laurene Stepan Jess Ranch 6 2 4 DQ DQ
Jackie Loeser Gem Ranch 4 2 3 RT RT
Amy Aitken Kim Ranch 3 2 RT RT
Sam Lietz Bling Ranch 7 4 8 RT RT
Raenell Doyle Pearl RNC 9 1 2 3 6 NC
Marilyne Cunnington Jamie RNC 0 1 2 RT NC
Laurene Stepan Jess RNC 7 8 RT NC
Maggie Yates Reka RNC 1 0 2 RT NC
Ellen Gradwell Mike RNC RT NC

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(20)

Pen (10) Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place



Fido’s Farm SDT May 1, 2022 Pro-Novice Results

Raenell Doyle Seven RNC 0 1 2 RT NC

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(20)

Pen (10) Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

John Wheaton Bet PN 0 0 2 7 0 9 81 1
Ann Brown Deets PN 0 0 7 3 0 10 80 2
Terry Mendicino Tiff PN 0 1 3 8 0 12 78 3
Gael Gann Hart PN 1 2 3 10 0 16 74 4
Audrey Baldessari Nutmeg PN 3 2 5 6 1 17 73 5
Cindy Baker Cash PN 0 0 5 14 1 20 70 6
Heidi Hanson Mac PN 4 2 8 6 0 20 70 7
Cindy Baker Gibz PN 0 2 11 9 2 24 66
Lori Mannas Bae PN 3 3 9 8 2 25 65
Debbie Dunne Chase PN 1 2 6 6 10 25 65
John Wheaton Jake PN 0 1 7 9 10 27 63
Cindy Baker Tenor Pn 2 3 8 14 0 27 63



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT May 1, 2022 Open NC Results

Audrey Baldessari Max PN 1 5 7 8 10 31 59
Terry Mendicino Ice PN 3 2 3 22 2 32 58
Patricia Cosgrove Lace PN 0 3 8 18 10 39 51
Ann Brown Cardie PN RT rt
Norm Rivers Josh PN 2 4 8 RT RT
Tina Fenn Elvira PN RT RT
Jackie Loeser Gem PNNC RT NC
Ann Browne Cardie PNNC RT NC
Patricia Cosgrove Lace PNNC 8 6 RT NC
Cindy Baker Gibz PNNC 0 2 3 5 0 NC
Ellen Gradwell Meg PNNC RT NC
Cindy Baker Tenor PNNC 2 2 8 RT NC
Jackie Loeser Gem PNNC RT NC
Ann Brown Deets PNNC 2 1 7 14 2 NC

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place



Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Shed
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

John Wheaton Bet ONC 0 0 7 4 2 0 13 NC 1
Anne Brown Deets ONC 3 0 6 4 0 0 13 NC 2
Terry Mendicino Tiff ONC 2 2 6 7 0 0 17 NC 3
Gael Gann Hart ONC 0 2 5 10 0 5 22 NC 4
Audrey Baldessari Max ONC 2 2 9 8 1 0 22 NC 5
Audrey Baldessari Nutmeg ONC 0 0 3 RT NC

Cindy Baker Brugh ONC 0 1 2 RT RT NC
Terry Mendicino IOce ONC 7 3 rt rt NC
Gael Gann Riley ONC Rt Rt NC


